

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4144/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2007 in Crl.A No.708/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PARDESH

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report]

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Prey, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Appellant shall be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds for a
sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each of the like amount to the
satisfaction of the Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Panna, Madhya Pradesh.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master